General Description
The MAX6072 is a dual-output precision series voltage
reference. The product features two outputs, +VREF
and +VREF/2. The device exhibits a very low 1/f noise of
2ppm (peak-to-peak). Each output can source and sink
10mA and has an independent sense line. This product
has a temperature drift of 6ppm/°C (max) over the ambi-
ent temperature range of -40°C to +125°C and an initial

 ● Low Power for Battery-/Loop-Powered Sensors:
150μA/Reference
Typical Operating Circuit and Ordering Information appears
at end of data sheet.
For related parts and recommended products to use with this part, refer
to www.maximintegrated.com/MAX6072.related.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
19-7483; Rev 0; 12/14
Dual Reference Selector Guide
PART OUTPUT VOLTAGES (V) ACCURACY (%) TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT (ppm/°C)
MAX6072AAUB50 5/2.5 0.05 6
MAX6072BAUB50 5/2.5 0.08 8
MAX6072AAUB41 4.096/2.048 0.05 6
MAX6072BAUB41 4.096/2.048 0.08 8
MAX6072AAUB25 2.5/1.25 0.05 6
MAX6072BAUB25 2.5/1.25 0.08 8
MAX6072 High-Precision, Dual-Output Series
Voltage Reference
IN1, IN2 to GND ......................................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT1F to GND ............ -0.3V to the lower of (VIN1 + 0.3V), +6V

only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +125°C oper-
ating temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART PIN-
PACKAGE VREF1/VREF2
MAX6072AAUB25+ 10 μMAX 2.500V/1.250V
MAX6072AAUB41+ 10 μMAX 4.096V/2.048V
MAX6072AAUB50+ 10 μMAX 5.000V/2.500V
MAX6072BAUB25+ 10 μMAX 2.500V/1.250V
MAX6072BAUB41+ 10 μMAX 4.096V/2.048V
MAX6072BAUB50+ 10 μMAX 5.000V/2.500V
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND
PATTERN NO.
10 µMAX U10M+5 21-0061 90-0330
MAX6072 High-Precision, Dual-Output Series
Voltage Reference
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 20
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS